

SUPREME COURT COPY

THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL RAPHAEL CANIZALES, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

S221958



SUPREME COURT
FILED

APR 29 2016

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, DIVISION TWO NO. E054056
SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT NO. FVA1001265
Hon. Judge Steven Mapes, Presiding

CANIZALES' ANSWER TO THE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
BY MITCHELL KEITER

Christine Vento
CBN107660
P.O. Box 691071
Los Angeles, CA
90069-9071
323-936-5113
vento107660@gmail.com
Attorney for appellant
Michael Canizales
By appointment of the
Supreme Court



THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL RAPHAEL CANIZALES, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

S221958

FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, DIVISION TWO NO. E054056

SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT NO. FVA1001265

Hon. Judge Steven Mapes, Presiding

CANIZALES' ANSWER TO THE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
BY MITCHELL KEITER

Christine Vento
CBN107660
P.O. Box 691071
Los Angeles, CA
90069-9071
323-936-5113
vento107660@gmail.com
Attorney for appellant
Michael Canizales
By appointment of the
Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CANIZALES' ANSWER BRIEF TO THE AMICUS BRIEF	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. AMICUS CURIAE CORRECTLY ASSERTS THAT THE COURT OF APPEAL IN CANIZALES MISTAKENLY INDICATED THERE COULD BE A CONVICTION FOR ATTEMPTED MURDER WITHOUT AN INTENT TO KILL	1
II. AMICUS CURIAE ASSERTION THAT THE COURT OF APPEAL IN <i>MC CLOUD</i> ERRONEOUSLY CONCLUDED THAT AN OFFENDER COULD NOT BE GUILTY UNLESS HE TARGETED A PARTICULAR VICTIM IS IRRELEVANT TO THE ISSUE IN THIS CASE	2
III. AMICUS CURIAE EFFORTS TO CONSTRUE <i>PEOPLE V. STONE</i> IS POINTLESS BECAUSE THE <i>STONE</i> CASE IS INAPPLICABLE	
CONCLUSION	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>People v. Bland</i> (2002) 28 Cal.4th 313	3
<i>People v. Canizales</i> (2014) 229 Cal.App.4th 820	1
<i>People v. Cardona</i> (2016) WL 1469586	2
<i>People v. McCloud</i> (2016) (2012) 211 Cal.App.4th 788	2
<i>People v. Stone</i> (2009) 46 Cal.4th. 131	3, passim

MISCELLANEOUS

Mitchell Keiter, <i>With Malice Toward All: The Increased Lethality of Violence Reshapes Transferred Intent and Attempted Murder Law</i> (2004) 38 U.S.F.L. Rev. 261	3
--	---

THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

S221958
